

\200
SLP(C)No. 3781 OF 2002

ITEM No.47

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3781/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/1999 in CRP 1574/87
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KESAVAN CHELLAPPAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C.V. SUGATHAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

A perusal of the Office Report dated 29th November,
2002 discloses that the respondents have been served but they
have not entered appearance. We adjourn the petition by four
weeks to enable the respondents to enter appearance.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master